
 
 

Course Marks 

BB N34 24.071 W119 40.764 
Ch N34 23.319 W119 35.778 

F N34 23.877 W119 41.344 

G N34 24.023 W119 41.442 

Grace N34 10.770 W119 28.070 

Hogan N34 20.261 W119 32.545 

Holly N34 23.397 W119 54.383 

K N34 23.567 W119 42.075 

MCB N34 14.867 W119 50.467 

Pelican N34 02.196 W119 42.039 

Plt C N34 19.951 W119 37.951 

VBB N34 14.400 W119.16.700 

WSC N34 04.819 W119 54.966 
 

 
              Courses 

 X1 St-BB(s)-Ch(p)-BB(p)-Fin 
 X2 St-K(p)-Plt C(p)-K(s)-Fin 
 X3 St-Hogan(p)-Fin 
 X4 St-Holly(p)-Fin 
 X5 Pel(St)-Fin 
 X6 VBB(St)-Fin 
 X7 St-BB(s)-VBB(Fin) 
 X8 St-MCB(p)-Fin 
 X9 St-MCB(p)-Pel(Fin) 
 X10 Pel(St)-Hogan(p)-PltC(s)-BB(P)-Fin 
 X11 St-Holly(p)-Ch(p)-Fin 
 X12 St-MCB(p)-Ch(p)-Fin 
 X13 Pel(St)-WSC(s)-Fin 
 X14 St-Holly(p)-Ch(p)-Fin 
 X15 Pel(St)-WCS(p)-Grace(p)-Pel(Fin)       

X16 St-MCB(p)-Grace(p)-Ch(p)-Fin
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Course Marks 

BB N34 24.071 W119 40.764 
Ch N34 23.319 W119 35.778 

F N34 23.984 W119 41.425 

G N34 24.078 W119 41.487 

Grace N34 10.770 W119 28.070 

Hogan N34 20.261 W119 32.545 

Holly N34 23.397 W119 54.383 

K N34 23.567 W119 42.075 

MCB N34 14.867 W119 50.467 

Pelican N34 02.196 W119 42.039 

Plt C N34 19.951 W119 37.951 

VBB N34 14.400 W119.16.700 

WSC N34 04.819 W119 54.966 
 

 

 
                    Courses 

 X1 St-BB(s)-Chev(p)-BB(p)-Fin 9.49 
X2 St-K(p)-Plt C(p)-K(s)-Fin 11.3 
X3 St-Hogan(p)-Fin 16.5 
X4 St-Holly(p)-Fin 21.5 
X5 Pel(St)-Fin 21.8 
X6 VBB(St)-Fin 22.6 
X7 St-BB(s)-VBB(Fin) 22.7 
X8 St-MCB(p)-Fin 23.6 
X9 St-MCB(p)-Pel(Fin) 26.2 
X10 Pel(St)-Hogan(p)-PltC(s)-BB(P)-Fin 29.5 
X11 St-Holly(p)-Ch(p)-Fin 30.9 
X12 St-MCB(p)-Ch(p)-Fin 31.3 
X13 Pel(St)-WSC(s)-Fin 33.2 
X14 St-Holly(p)-Ch(p)-Fin 37.3 

  X15 Pel(St)-WCS(p)-Grace(p)-Pel(Fin)   48.6 
  X16 St-MCB(p)-Grace(p)-Ch(p)-Fin      49.6 

                                                  Course Marks 
BB N34 24.071 W119 40.764 R/W Channel Bell 
Ch N34 23.319 W119 35.778 “Danger Submerged Object” 
F N34 23.877 W119 41.344 Cylinder “SBYC F” 
G N34 24.023 W119 41.442 Cylinder “SBYC G” 
Grace N34 10.770 W119 28.070 Oil Platform Grace 
Hogan N34 20.261 W119 32.545 Oil Platform Hogan 
Holly N34 23.397 W119 54.383 Oil Platform Holly 
K N34 23.567 W119 42.075 Cylinder “SBYC K” 
MCB N34 14.867 W119 50.467 East SB Channel Weather 
Pelican N34 02.196 W119 42.039 Inflatable Shape 
Plt C N34 19.951 W119 37.951 Oil Platform C 
VBB N34 14.400 W119.16.700 Red Channel Whistle #2 
WSC N34 04.819 W119 54.966 Inflatable Shape 
 

Notes:  
1. All distances are in Nautical Miles 
2. (p) = round to port 
3. (s) = round to starboard 
4. (St) = start here 
5. (Fin) = finish here 
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